APPLICATION FOR ZON RACINE COUNTY, WISCO		item 3 PERMI	TNO PERMIT JUE	ED		
OWNER TTT Real Mailing Address 30021 52nc	Estate LLC.	APPLICAN Mailing Address_3	TRODORT TO COLO 21 521	Epping-Hi 1d 61	lkide Aggr	egues
Salem WI	53168	Galem		NI	53168	
Phone (H) 200 321.9900	7:	City		State (W)	Zip	_
		Phone (H)				_
Parcel Id. # 6020219	07011000	_ Site Address	7126 MC	Henry St.		_
Municipality Burlington	Sect	tion(s)	Town	North, Ra	nge <u> </u>	st
Lot Block St	ıbdivision Name	0010000000	*	CSM	#	<del></del>
Proposed Construction/Use	Continue non	metallic (s	sand ? avove	1) extraction	no transport	<u> </u>
including grower Chus	hing, washing is n	ecyclina of a	oncrete and asy	multiano	Q	
New Princip Addition Access Alteration Deck Conversion Sign	And Size ( Dory # of U  — Peak I	sq ft) ( See Inits/Stories — Set. (ft.)	)(x )( <b>Subm</b> _/Bu 100		x Lars g. (ft.) n Elev.	
Contractor	Est.V  N/A  Yes  Cum  Yes  er map)  Yes  er map)  Yes  Hosely Related?  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Ye	No N	Yard Setbac Street-1st Street-2nd Side-1st Side-2nd Rear Shore Total Acc. Street Date of Approx Date of Approx Date of Approx Date of Approx Date of Approx Date of Approx Date of Approx Side-2nd Rear Shore	NING DISTR  ks Propose  See was  submitted was and that all earny with the construction of the constructio	es," see back) information/ construction/ laws.	
Cash/Check/CC Date #	<del></del>	Signature of Own	``()		Date	
Shoreland Contract Fee Cash/Check/CC Date #	Pd: \$	Print Name(s)	EDDINA			•
Zoning Permit Fee Cash/Check/CC Date #	Pd: \$	Notes (revisions,	extensions, etc.)	than		
Other:	Pd: \$			-		
✓ □ if shoreland erosion review  Make checks payable to "Raci		_	te: AIRFEISA SEP 2	LVER	aff Initials)  DABLE (OVER	
			RAC A.			

CONDITIONAL USE / SITE PLANT TEW APPLICAT	
Owner: TTT Real Estate UC (Hillside A	ggregates) Applicant/Agent: Robert Epping
Town: Bulington	Zoning district(s): M4
To THE RACINE COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT The undersigned requests a conditional use / rite plan received and tontinue and continue and continue and reclamation plan reclamation.  AT (site address):  Subdivision:  Parcel #	NT & LAND USE PLANNING COMMITTEE:  aview permit to (specify use, project, structure, size, etc.)  a non-Metallic (Sand)  operation including  cycling of concrete and asph  St. Burlington W 53168  Lot(s): NIA Block: NIA  DIPPOD Section(s) T ZN R 19 E  Sanitary permit #:  hearing/review fee (Fees are non-refundable, & republication/amendment fees will be charged where
drawn-to-scale site plan that is based on a survey (10 of the 12 should be sized or folded to 8.5" x 11") letter of agent status  print name:  2000rt C Copur	applicable.)  3 SETS: landscaping/lighting plan  12 SETS: report/cover letter & operations plan abutting property owners' names & mailing addresses other  e-mail address: **Tenton ventures (agnoil.co**) telephone #: 2u3.321.9930
	signed: Jahrt Cry
1	atement(s) below & underline or circle the word "all" or "partially".
The property is all / partially located in the The project is all / partially located in the	shoreland area. shoreland area.
The property is all / partially located in the The project is all / partially located in the	floodplain.
The property is all / partially located in the wetland.  The project is all / partially located in the wetland.	
	Ordinance provisions (specify article/section):  i SULHON 20-1228 WWWW EXFYOCHON AND  OFR 12.5 WORWALLING WWWA ZULLYMOUHON
Public hearing date: MHWW 18, 107  Submittal received by: Cash or check# 1290	Site plan review meeting date:  Date petition filed: \$1000000000000000000000000000000000000
05/14/2003/crh	L:\DS\FORMS\CU app

Hillside Aggregates / TTT Real Estate 30621 52<sup>nd</sup> Salem, WI. 53168

P. 262-321-9900 trentonventures@gmail.com

To: Racine County - Public Works & Development Services

From: Taun Parkers & Robert Epping

Date: September 21st 2021

Subject: Hillside Aggregates: Conditional Use & Zoning Permit

This letter serves as intent to review & renew the previously approved conditional use & zoning permit at 7126 McHenry St Burlington, WI. Pending approval for the previously submitted request to rezone an adjacent parcel, we are requesting to change the mining line and the setback as shown on the attached updated operation/restoration plan. The updates on the plan include the following:

- Newly reclaimed area
- Removing the setback on the M4 and R2 zoned property and add landscape berms for aesthetics from the road
- Relocated mining line (pending approval of re-zoned parcel) with a future reclaimed slope
- Reclaimed area by planting trees and updated elevations.

Nature of operations do not change – not adding different operations just changing the location of extraction. Existing scope of operations will remain.

The approximate remaining life of this site is about 10-15 years. We plan to continue operations and restore according to the attached map. As of 2021, 15 acres are now restored. Since 2019, 6 were reclaimed and now 9 additional have been restored. In 2021, we continued with the replantation of trees as shown on the plan.

## Reclamation Cost Breakdown:

- o 35 open acres
- 26,390 yards of soil to be spread x \$5.00 yard = \$131,950
- 35 acres to seed x \$500 an acre = \$17,500
- Stockpiled topsoil on site. For future restoration, we will use topsoil from the operations to restore future areas. No topsoil will need to be brought in.

Total: \$149,450.00

Our current bond is \$92,000. Upon approval of the conditional use renewal / zoning permit, we will request a bond increase of \$57,450 just as we did for Spring Valley and Pine Lake Materials.

We will be attending the meeting on October 18th 2021

Sincerely,

Taun P. Parkers & Robert C. Epping



## SIDE BY SIDE COMPARISON

## 2019 APPROVED PLAN

## **2021 PROPOSED CHANGES**







